ENLISTED MEN’S TEAM TROPHY

Match #431
TRO-071

The Enlisted Men's Team Trophy is a 44-inch-high bronze statuette of a Marine enlisted man. It was purchased by the voluntary
contributions of the enlisted men of the Marine Corps and presented to the NRA in 1910 for annual competition between teams of
enlisted men.

Match Conditions:

1911 - Competition among teams representing the various armed services. Each team consists of six enlisted shooters, two
alternates, Team Captain and Coach. Each firing members will fire 10 shots slow fire, standing at 200 yards and 10 shots slow
fire prone at 600 yards with the Service Rifle

1937- 10 shots slow fire standing at 200 yards, 10 shots rapid fire sitting or kneeling from standing at 300 yards. 1940
Teams of 10 firing members — need not be enlisted team.

1952 - Teams of four firing members — not restricted to Service teams. 1954
May be fired with either the Match or Service Rifle.

1978 - Four-member Service teams shooting the Service Rifle. 10 shots slow fire standing at 200 yards; 10 shots rapid fire at 200
yards, sitting or kneeling from standing’ 10 shots rapid fire at 300 yards, prone from standing, 20 shots slow fire prone at 600
yards for each firing member.

2017 — National Matches moved to Camp Atterbury, Edinburgh, Indiana.

TROPHY WINNERS

1911 USN 552 1937 UsSMC 862

1912 Massachusetts NG 549 1938 USMC 853

1913 US Cav. 571 1939 USCG 857

1914 No Competition — Div. Matches 1940 US Inf. 1417
1915  Massachusetts NG #2 587 1941-51 No Competition

1916  USMC #4 557 1952 USMC, Parris Island 572-44V
1917  No Competition 1953 USMC #6 575-40V
1918 USMC Unknown 1954 USMC Blue 868-67V
1919 USMC 536 1955 USMC Blue 864-57V
1920 UsMC 589 1956 USA Blue 859-66V
1921 US Inf. 549 1957 USMC Blue 856-80V
1922 UsMC 553 1958 USMC Blue 882-56V
1923 usMmcC 537 1959 USA #10 883-53V
1924 USN 560 1960 USA Western Blue 892-61V
1925 UsSMC 542 1961 USA 886-56V
1926 USMC 554 1962  USA Western Blue 892-61V
1927 USN 562 1963  USMC Fowler 891-52V
1928 USN 570 1964  USA Blue 887-65V
1929 USN 566 1965  USA Silver 887-61V
1930 USMC 554 1966 USA Mercer 895-62V
1931 USN 567 1967 USA Nanioa 1747-41X
1932 USCG 561 1968 USAF Stapper 1756-44X
1933-34 No Competition 1969 USA Combs 1750-45X
1935 US Cav. 546 1970 USA Blue 1740-42X

1936  USCG 569 1971 USMC Scarlet 1675-29X



1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023
2024

USMC White
California State Blue
USMC Bartlett
USMC Riddle
USA Gold
Hardholders East
USMC Riddle
USA Gold

USMC Steward
USAR Coots

USA Gold

USA Red

USMC Waugeman
USAR Kesler
USA Batt

USMC Grabowsky
USMC Dozier
USMC Dozier
USA Gold

USMC Wine
USAMU Gold
USMC Bowie
USMC Deberry
USAMU Remily
USMC #1 DeBerry
USAMU Remily
USAMU Bentson
USAMU Coffey
USMC Burke
USAMU Coffey
USAMU Coffey
USAMU Anderson
USAMU Praslick
USAMU St. John
USAMU St. John
USAR Gold
USAMU Praslick
USAMU Praslick
USAMU Craig
USAMU Heuman
USAMU Praskick

US Army Reserve Gold

USAMU PRASLICK
Army Reserve
USAMU Barnhart
USAMU Craig

Army Reserve Arcularius

USAR Arcularius

1761-66X
1178-37X
1171-29X
1168-37X
1178-48X
1179-47X
1950-64X
1956-60X
1957-78X
1961-65X
1962-66X
1974-82X
1957-78X
1949-50X
*1190-592X
1952-64X
1977-95X
1968-69X
1958-72X
1949-74X
1943-60X
1970-71X
1973-79X
1959-76X
1980-85X
1965-86X
1969-88X
1951-70X
1954-60X
1980-97X
1967-89X
1964-70X
1970-76X
1970-83X
1973-72X
1966-69X
1965-82X
1955-68X
1972-83X
1959-66X
1957-84X
1969-81X
1977-83X
1973-81X
1974-89X
1978-97X
1965-86X
1967-73X

National Matches canceled due to COVID

Not Online
Not Online
Not Online
Not Online

* Shortened due to weather.



