## **ENLISTED MEN'S TEAM TROPHY**

Match #431 TRO-071



The Enlisted Men's Team Trophy is a 44-inch-high bronze statuette of a Marine enlisted man. It was purchased by the voluntary contributions of the enlisted men of the Marine Corps and presented to the NRA in 1910 for annual competition between teams of enlisted men.

## Match Conditions:

- 1911 Competition among teams representing the various armed services. Each team consists of six enlisted shooters, two alternates, Team Captain and Coach. Each firing members will fire 10 shots slow fire, standing at 200 yards and 10 shots slow fire prone at 600 yards with the Service Rifle
- 1937- 10 shots slow fire standing at 200 yards, 10 shots rapid fire sitting or kneeling from standing at 300 yards. 1940 Teams of 10 firing members need not be enlisted team.
- 1952 Teams of four firing members not restricted to Service teams. 1954 May be fired with either the Match or Service Rifle.
- 1978 Four-member Service teams shooting the Service Rifle. 10 shots slow fire standing at 200 yards; 10 shots rapid fire at 200 yards, sitting or kneeling from standing' 10 shots rapid fire at 300 yards, prone from standing, 20 shots slow fire prone at 600 yards for each firing member.
- 2017 National Matches moved to Camp Atterbury, Edinburgh, Indiana.

## **TROPHY WINNERS**

1912 Massachusetts NG 549 1938 USMC 853   1913 US Cav. 571 1939 USCG 857   1914 No Competition – Div. Matches 1940 US Inf. 1417   1915 Massachusetts NG #2 587 1941-51 No Competition   1916 USMC #4 557 1952 USMC, Parris Island 572-44V   1917 No Competition 1953 USMC #6 575-40V	1911 USN		552		1937	USMC	862
1914 No Competition – Div. Matches 1940 US Inf. 1417   1915 Massachusetts NG #2 587 1941-51 No Competition   1916 USMC #4 557 1952 USMC, Parris Island 572-44V	1912	Massachusetts NG		549	1938		
1915 Massachusetts NG #2 587 1941-51 No Competition   1916 USMC #4 557 1952 USMC, Parris Island 572-44V	1913	US Cav.		571	1939	USCG	857
1915 Massachusetts NG #2 587 1941-51 No Competition   1916 USMC #4 557 1952 USMC, Parris Island 572-44V					1940	US Inf.	1417
1916 USMC #4 557 1952 USMC, Parris Island 572-44V			587		1941-51	I No Competition	
1917 No Competition 1953 USMC #6 575-40V	1916	USMC #4	557				572-44V
	1917	No Competition			1953	USMC #6	575-40V
1918 USMC Unknown 1954 USMC Blue 868-67V	1918	USMC	Unknow	vn	1954	USMC Blue	868-67V
1919 USMC 536 1955 USMC Blue 864-57V	1919	USMC	536		1955	USMC Blue	864-57V
1920 USMC 589 1956 USA Blue 859-66V	1920	USMC	589		1956	USA Blue	859-66V
1921 US Inf. 549 1957 USMC Blue 856-80V	1921	US Inf.	549		1957	USMC Blue	856-80V
1922 USMC 553 1958 USMC Blue 882-56V	1922	USMC	553		1958	USMC Blue	882-56V
1923 USMC 537 1959 USA #10 883-53V	1923	USMC	537		1959	USA #10	883-53V
1924 USN 560 1960 USA Western Blue 892-6IV	1924	USN	560		1960	USA Western Blue	892-6IV
1925 USMC 542 1961 USA 886-56V	1925	USMC	542		1961	USA	886-56V
1926 USMC 554 1962 USA Western Blue 892-61V	1926	USMC	554		1962	USA Western Blue	892-61V
1927 USN 562 1963 USMC Fowler 891-52V	1927	USN	562		1963	USMC Fowler	891-52V
1928 USN 570 1964 USA Blue 887-65V	1928	USN	570		1964	USA Blue	887-65V
1929 USN 566 1965 USA Silver 887-61V	1929	USN	566		1965	USA Silver	887-61V
1930 USMC 554 1966 USA Mercer 895-62V	1930	USMC	554		1966	USA Mercer	895-62V
1931 USN 567 1967 USA Nanioa 1747-41X	1931	USN	567		1967	USA Nanioa	1747-41X
1932 USCG 561 1968 USAF Stapper 1756-44X			561		1968	USAF Stapper	1756-44X
1933-34 No Competition 1969 USA Combs 1750-45X	1933-34 No Competition				1969	USA Combs	1750-45X
1935 US Cav. 546 1970 USA Blue 1740-42X	1935	US Cav.	546		1970	USA Blue	1740-42X
1936 USCG 569 1971 USMC Scarlet 1675-29X	1936	USCG	569		1971	USMC Scarlet	1675-29X

1972	USMC White	1761-66X
1973	California State Blue	1178-37X
1974	USMC Bartlett	1171-29X
1975	USMC Riddle	1168-37X
1976	USA Gold	1178-48X
1977	Hardholders East	1179-47X
1978	USMC Riddle	1950-64X
1979	USA Gold	1956-60X
1980	USMC Steward	1957-78X
1981	USAR Coots	1961-65X
1982	USA Gold	1962-66X
1983	USA Red	1902-00X 1974-82X
1984	USMC Waugeman	1957-78X
1985	USAR Kesler	1949-59X
1986	USA Batt	*1190-592X
1987	USMC Grabowsky	1952-64X
1988	USMC Dozier	1977-95X
1989	USMC Dozier	1968-69X
1990	USA Gold	1958-72X
1991	USMC Wine	1949-74X
1992	USAMU Gold	1943-60X
1993	USMC Bowle	1970-71X
1994	USMC Deberry	1973-79X
1995	USAMU Remily	1959-76X
1996	USMC #1 DeBerry	1980-85X
1997	USAMU Remily	1965-86X
1998	USAMU Bentson	1969-88X
1999	USAMU Coffey	1951-70X
2000	USMC Burke	1954-60X
2001	USAMU Coffey	1980-97X
2002	USAMU Coffey	1967-89X
2003	USAMU Anderson	1964-70X
2004	USAMU Praslick	1970-76X
2005	USAMU St. John	1970-83X
2006	USAMU St. John	1973-72X
2007	USAR Gold	1966-69X
2008	USAMU Praslick	1965-82X
2009	USAMU Praslick	1955-68X
2010	USAMU Craig	1972-83X
2011	USAMU Heuman	1959-66X
2012	USAMU Praskick	1957-84X
2013	US Army Reserve Gold	1969-81X
2014	USAMU PRASLICK	1977–83X
2015	Army Reserve	1973-81X
2016	USAMU Barnhart	1974-89X
2017	USAMU Craig	1978-97X
2018	Army Reserve Arcularius	1965-86X
2019	USAR Arcularius	1967-73X
2020	National Matches canceled due to	COVID
2021	Not Online	
2022	Not Online	
2023	Not Online	
2024	Not Online	

<sup>\*</sup> Shortened due to weather.